https://www.comarch.pl/relacje-inwestorskie/raporty-biezace/rb-6-2020-umowa-zakupu-akcji-w-spolce-2-csi/
https://www.comarch.com/investors/investor-reports/rb-6-2020-2csi-shares-purchase-agreement/

i.e. PLN 19.09 per share, and the total value of the transaction is EUR 2,100,000 (two million, one 

hundred thousand euros), i.e. PLN 9,543,240. 

11.2. Other 

11.2.1. ZUS statement on the partial termination of the contractual 
relationship arising from the contract for the provision of 
maintenance services of the Comprehensive IT System of the Social 
Insurance Institution